Throttle valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/3 Edition: 19 09 2.4-510 E
Throttle cartridge
 ◆ Qmax = 25 l/min
 ◆ QN max = 25 l/min
 ◆ pmax = 350 bar
M18 x 1,5
ISO 7789

2
1
TYPE CODE
   DN  PM18 -  -  #
Throttle valve
Type of adjustment Key S
 Control knob D
 Cover A
Screw-in cartridge M18 x 1,5
Nominal volume flow rate QN 0,32 l/min 0,32
 3,2 l/min 3,2
 25 l/min 25
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
 NBR 872 Z604
Design index (subject to change)
2.4-510
ACTUATION
Actuation S = lockable key adjustment
D = lockable knob adjustment
Optionally
K = lockable adjustment
G = star handle adjustment
→ see data sheet 2.0-50
Actuation angle ab = 1620 ° (4,5 rotations)
Actuation stroke Sb = 4,5 mm
STANDARDS
Cartridge cavity ISO 7789
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
INSTALLATION NOTES
Mounting type Screw-in cartridge M18 x 1,5
Mounting position Any, preferably horizontal
Tightening torque MD = 40 Nm Screw-in cartridge
Throttle valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/3 Edition: 19 09 2.4-510 E
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Working pressure pmax = 350 bar
Maximum volume flow Qmax = 25 l/min
Nominal volume flow QN = 0,32; 3,2; 25 l/min
at 10 bar valve pressure drop
Leakage oil With closed throttle practically
leakage-free
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Temperature range
fluid
-25…+90 °C (NBR)
-20…+90 °C (FKM)
Contamination
efficiency
Classe 20 / 18 / 14…21 / 19 / 15
Filtration Required filtration grade ß 10…25 ≥ 75,
see data sheet 1.0-50 / 2
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
pred = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
QN = 0,32 l/min
p [bar]
Q [l/min]
K0072
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
50
40
30
20
10
0
Q = f (I) Volume flow adjustment characteristics DN
QN = 0,32 l/min
Q [l/min]
n [-]